TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM496633

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
A-Maze-N Products, Inc.		10/31/2018	Corporation: MINNESOTA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Dansons US, LLC
Street Address:	3411 North 5th Avenue
Internal Address:	Suite 500
City:	Phoenix
State/Country:	ARIZONA
Postal Code:	85013
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: ARIZONA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4758670	A-MAZE-N

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6029165517

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 602-916-5317 Email: ip@fclaw.com

Susan Stone Rosenfield **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 2394 East Camelback Road

Address Line 2: Suite 600

Address Line 4: Phoenix, ARIZONA 85016

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan Stone Rosenfield
SIGNATURE:	/Susan Stone Rosenfield/
DATE SIGNED:	11/02/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=10-31-2018 Trademark Assignment (A-Maze-N to Dansons)#page1.tif source=10-31-2018 Trademark Assignment (A-Maze-N to Dansons)#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006474 FRAME: 0154

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS A-MAZE-N Products, Inc., a Minnesota corporation ("Assignor") having an address at 1932 Shawnee Road, Eagan, Minnesota 55122, is the owner of record of the trademark and registration listed below (collectively, the "Trademark");

U.S. Registration No. 4,758,670 for A-MAZE-N;

AND WHEREAS **DANSONS US, LLC**, an Arizona limited liability company ("<u>Assignee</u>") having an address at 3411 North 5th Avenue, Suite 500, Phoenix, Arizona 85013, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill associated therewith;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of two dollars (\$2.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark in the U.S. and throughout the world, together with the goodwill associated therewith, all rights of action accruing to Assignor as owner of the Trademark, including actions arising from prior infringement or other unauthorized use of the Trademark, and all rights as a party in any opposition or similar proceedings.

The Assignor hereby undertakes at any time upon reasonable request to execute such documents and take such further actions as may be necessary to evidence the assignment of the Trademark to the Assignee, and to enable the Assignee to obtain and maintain any applications and registrations for the Trademark, all without further consideration.

EXECUTED as of October 31, 2018

Signature:				ė.	
Name:	PEGU M.	Soh	ทร์ดภ	k:	
Title:	President				
81		ne - 100			
CUTED as of	October 31, 2018				
CUTED as of	October 31, 2018		∞ 4 8		
CUTED as of	October 31, 2018 DANSONS US, LLC		* ŝ		
	·		× . å		
CUTED as of Signature: Name:	·		× 8		8

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS A-MAZE-N Products, Inc., a Minnesota corporation ("Assignor") having an address at 1932 Shawnee Road, Eagan, Minnesota 55122, is the owner of record of the trademark and registration listed below (collectively, the "Trademark");

U.S. Registration No. 4,758,670 for A-MAZE-N;

AND WHEREAS DANSONS US, LLC, an Arizona limited liability company ("Assignce") having an address at 3411 North 5th Avenue, Suite 500, Phoenix, Arizona 85013, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill associated therewith;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of two dollars (\$2.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto the Assignce, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark in the U.S. and throughout the world, together with the goodwill associated therewith, all rights of action accruing to Assignor as owner of the Trademark, including actions arising from prior infringement or other unauthorized use of the Trademark, and all rights as a party in any opposition or similar proceedings.

The Assignor hereby undertakes at any time upon reasonable request to execute such documents and take such further actions as may be necessary to evidence the assignment of the Trademark to the Assignee, and to enable the Assignee to obtain and maintain any applications and registrations for the Trademark, all without further consideration.

EXECUTED as of October 31, 2018

Signature:			***************************************	**************
Name:				
Title:				
ימונריי				•••••
CUTED as of Oc	tober 31, 2018			
	tober 31, 2018 DANSONS US, LLC			
	OANSONS US, LLC			
Œ	ANSONS US, LLC	<u> </u>		

14174561/047831.0011